Overview
Overview
■ Over current protection
■ Thermal shutdown
■ Low output voltage
■ Low dropout voltage
Main specifications
■ Maximum rating supply voltage： -0.3V to 12V

-
VcontL -0.3 - 0.2 V
VcontH 0.8 - 10 V
Icont - 0.3 0.6 µA
Item
RR
-
Oct, 2023 Rev.0
5
Electrical Characteristics
Model name
Item
Output voltage
VOUT (V)
Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
MM1870A14 1.370 1.400 1.430
MM1870A09 0.870 0.900 0.930
MM1870A10 0.970 1.000 1.030
MM1870A11 1.070 1.100 1.130
MM1870A12 1.170 1.200 1.230
MM1870A13 1.270 1.300 1.330
MM1870A15 1.470 1.500 1.530
MM1870A16 1.568 1.600 1.632
MM1870A17 1.666 1.700 1.734
MM1870A18 1.764 1.800 1.836
MM1870A19 1.862 1.900 1.938
MM1870A20 1.960 2.000 2.040
MM1870A21 2.058 2.100 2.142
MM1870A22 2.156 2.200 2.244
MM1870A23 2.254 2.300 2.346
MM1870A24 2.352 2.400 2.448
MM1870A25 2.450 2.500 2.550
MM1870A26 2.548 2.600 2.652
MM1870A27 2.646 2.700 2.754
MM1870A28 2.744 2.800 2.856
MM1870A29 2.842 2.900 2.958
MM1870A30
MM1870A31
MM1870A32
MM1870A33